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1. Definitions: (a) “Contributors” means the copyright and/or trademark owners who have contributed Open Game Content; (b) “Derivative Material” means copyrighted material including derivative works and
translations (including into other computer languages), potation, modification, correction, addition, extension, upgrade, improvement, compilation, abridgment or other form in which an existing work may be
recast, transformed or adapted; (c) “Distribute” means to reproduce, license, rent, lease, sell, broadcast, publicly display, transmit or otherwise distribute; (d) “Open Game Content” means the game mechanic and
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Open Game Content distributed using this License.

3. Offer and Acceptance: By Using the Open Game Content You indicate Your acceptance of the terms of this License.
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to Use, the Open Game Content.

5. Representation of Authority to Contribute: If You are contributing original material as Open Game Content, You represent that Your Contributions are Your original creation and/or You have suffi-
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PATHFINDER
PAWNS

SUMMON MONSTER®

PAWN COLLECTION

)

ummon legions of extraplanar creatures to your tabletop with this collection of
more than 100 creature pawns for use with the Pathfinder Roleplaying Game or any
tabletop fantasy roleplaying game! Printed on sturdy cardstock, each pawn contains

a beautiful full-color image of a monster from the summon monster spell lists in the
Pathfinder Roleplaying Game Core Rulebook. Each cardstock pawn slots into a size-
appropriate plastic base from any of the Pathfinder Pawns: Bestiary Box collections,
making them easy to mix with traditional metal or plastic miniatures. With multiple
pawns for commonly summoned creatures, the Summon Monster Pawn Collection is
the best way to ensure you've got the perfect monsters to conjure for every Pathfinder

Roleplaying Game encounter!

Legions of summoned extraplanar creatures come to life on your tabletop! Each pawn has its own abbreviation and identification number for easy

sorting. The Summon Monster Pawn Collection includes:

SMALL (AND SMALLER)

. Archon, Lantern (4)
. Demon, Dretch (2)

. Dog (3)

. Eagle (4)

. Eel, Electric (2)

. Elemental, Air (3)

. Elemental, Earth (3)
. Elemental, Fire (3)

. Elemental, Water (3)
10. Frog, Poison (2)
11. Mephit, Fire (2)
12. Mephit, Ice (2)

13. Mephit, Ooze (2)
14. Mephit, Water (2)
15. Octopus (2)

16. Rat, Dire (2)

17. Viper (2)

CONOVUT B WN =

Nel

MEDIUM
18. Angel, Astral Deva

21

22.
23.
24.
25.

26

27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.

33

34.
35.
36.
37.

38

39.
40.

. Ant, Giant Worker (2)
Archon, Hound (2)
Archon, Trumpet
Azata, Bralani (2)
Azata, Ghaele

. Beetle, Fire (3)

Boar (2)

(at, Cheetah (2)

(at, Leopard (2)
Centipede, Giant (2)
Demon, Babau (2)
Demon, Shadow (3
. Demon, Succubus (
Devil, Barbed (2)
Devil, Bearded (2)
Devil, Erinyes (2)
Devil, Lemure (2)

. Dinosaur,
Deinonychus (2)
Dolphin (2)
Elemental, Air (3)

)
2)

55

. Elemental, Water (3)

. Frog, Giant (2)

. Goblin Dog (2)

. Hell Hound (2)

. Horse, Pony (2)

. Hyena (2)

. Invisible Stalker (2)

. Kyton (2)

. Lizard, Monitor (3)
52.

. Snake, Constrictor (2)
54.
. Squid (2)
56.
57.
58.

Salamander (2)
Spider, Giant (2)
Wolf (2)

Wolverine (3)
Xill (2)

LARGE

59.
60.
61.

Ape, Gorilla
Ape, Dire
Azata, Lillend

. Bear, Grizzly

. Boar, Dire (2)

. Crocodile

. Demon, Hezrou

. Demon, Vrock

. Devil, Bone

. Devil, Ice

. Dinosaur, Pteranodon
. Eel, Giant Moray

. Elemental, Air

. Elemental, Earth

. Elemental, Fire

. Elemental, Water

. Herd Animal, Aurochs
. Herd Animal, Bison
. Horse

. Lion

. Lion, Dire

. Octopus, Giant

. Rhinoceros

. Rhinoceros, Woolly

87.
88.
89.

Tiger, Dire
Wasp, Giant
Wolf, Dire

HUGE

90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

Bebilith

Demon, Glabrezu
Demon, Nalfeshnee
Dinosaur, Ankylosaurus
Dinosaur, Elasmosaurus
Dinosaur, Triceratops
Dolphin, Orca
Elemental, Air
Elemental, Earth
Elemental, Fire

100. Elemental, Water
101. Elephant (2)

102. Elephant, Mastodon
103. Squid, Giant

19. Ant, Giant Drone (2) 41. Elemental, Earth (3)
20. Ant, Giant Soldier (2) 42. Elemental, Fire (3)

62. Bat, Dire
63. Bear, Dire

. Scorpion, Giant
. Shark

Cover Artists: Sally Gottschalk, Brynn Metheney, and Kate Pfeilschiefter.

us s24.99 This product does not include bases. It is intended for use with
52499> the bases found in the Pathfinder Pawns: Base Assortment or
‘H Pathfinder Pawns: Bestiary Box collections.
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